
1 

 

 
  
  

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, P.H DIVISION, KEONJHAR 

* * * * * * 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING THROUGH e-Procurement 
Identification No.EEPHKJR-32/2020-21 Dt.25.11.2020 

  

The Executive Engineer, P.H. Division, Keonjharon behalf of Governor of Odisha 
invites Percentage Rate Bidsthrough e-Procurementin conformity with the terms and 
conditions of the Detailed Tender Call Notice (DTCN) in Single Bid system from ‘D’ & ‘C’ class 
Contractorsregistered with the Odisha State Government and Contractors of equivalent 
grade/class registered with Central Government/ any other State Government/ MES/ Railways and 
Reputed Engineering Firms having experience and expertise in Execution, Construction, Testing & 
Commissioning of Similar Type ofWorks and fulfilling minimum eligibility criteria as stated 
hereunder and other detailed qualifying requirements given in the DTCN to be eventually drawn up 
in the Standard P-1 Contract Form of Odisha PWD.  The bid should be submitted on-line in 
the website www.tendersorissa.gov.in by eligible class of contractors. The bidders should have 
the necessary Portal Enrolment (with his own Digital Signature Certificate). Contractors registered 
elsewhere but not registered with Govt. of Odisha can also participate e-procurement after 
necessary Portal Enrolment, but shall have to subsequently registered themselves with the 
appropriate registration before award of the work / signing of the Agreement as per relevant 
registration norms of the state. 

 
Sl. 

No. 

Name of the work Value of 

work               
(Rs. Lakh) 

Bid Security 

(E.M.D.) 
(Rs. Lakh) 

(Online) 

Cost of Bid 

Documents   
(In Rs.) 

(Online) 

Class of 

Contractor 

Period of 

Completion 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1. Laying of distribution 

pipe line in different 

uncovered slum areas of 

Keonjhar Municipality. 

09.26 0.093 Rs.4,000/
- 

D & C 30 
(Thirty)  

days 

 
 
2. Mode of Submission of tender: Tender should be submitted online in 

www.tendersorissa.gov.in 

 

3. The bidders desirous to participate in bidding must possess compatible Digital Signature 
Certificate of Class-II or Class-III and should follow the changes/ modifications/ addendum 
to DTCN if any. 

4. The bidder must deposit tender paper cost and EMD through e-procurement portal. The 
original documents i.e., Affidavits, Undertakings & Certificates as per the Schedules and 
Annexure of DTCNthat have been uploaded by the bidder in the e-tender website should be 



2 

 

submitted to the Executive Engineer, P.H.Division, Keonjharfor verification by 17.00 
hrs. of06.12.2020, so as to enable opening of Technical Bid at 11.30Hrs of 
07.12.2020.  

5. Critical Dates:- 
 

Sl.
No. 

Description Critical Dates 

(i) Period of availability of tenders on-line : From 12.00 Hrs. of 30.11.2020 to 17.00 
Hrs. of 06.12.2020 

(ii) Last date & time of seeking clarification  : 17.00 Hrs. of 06.12.2020 
 

(iii) Last date & time of bidding on-line : 17.00 Hrs. of 06.12.2020 
 

(iv) Date & time of opening of Bids : From 11.30 Hrs. of 07.12.2020 
 

 

 

6. The Bidder should have not been black listed by any Govt./ Govt. Undertaking on the bid 
opening date. Self-declaration certificate by Bidder in the form of Affidavit is to be submitted. 

 
7. The bid for the work shall remain valid for a period of 30 (Thirty) days from the date of 

opening of Price Bid. If any Bidder/ Tenderer withdraws his bid/ tender before the said 
period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the bid, the said earnest 
money shall stand forfeited. 
 

8. Bids from Consortium / Unincorporated Joint Venture is not acceptable.  
 

9. Other details can be seen in the bidding documents, which is available in website 
www.tendersorissa.gov.in. 
 

10. All amendments, time extension, clarifications etc. will be uploaded in the website only.  
Bidders should regularly visit the above website to keep themselves updated. 
 

11. Authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons 
thereof. 
 

14. Name and Address of the Officer Inviting Bids : 
Executive Engineer,   
P.H.Division, Keonjhar 
Phone: 06766-254096, 
e-mail: eephkjr@gmail.com         

         
 
 
 
    sd/- 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,   
P.H.DIVISION, KEONJHAR. 


